

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 10376

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2011 in MCRC  
No.2098/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAZRAT BHAI Respondent(s)

WITH CRLMP.NO(s). 10376  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 10462 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 10916 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 10969 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 11001 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 11006 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 11106 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 11109 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 11159 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 11181 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH  
SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 11328 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner  
submits that in an identical matter  
SLP(Crl)No.504/2012 @ SLP(Crl)... Crl.M.P.  
No.25490 of 2011 State of M.P. VS. Jaymal &  
Ors, another Bench of this Court has issued  
notice and granted stay.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of  
the impugned order passed by the High Court.

Tag with SLP(Crl)No.504 of 2012 @ SLP  
(Crl)... Crl.M.P.No.25490 of 2011.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master