

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 12175

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2011 in MCRC No.2099/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI

Respondent(s)

WITH CRLMP.NO(s).12175/2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12186 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12187 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12191 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12192 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12196 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12277 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12589 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12596 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12605 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12611 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12628 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12641 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12681 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 13036 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 13038 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 13043 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

Contd..p/2

- 2 -

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in an identical matter SLP(Crl)No.623/2012 State of M.P. VS. Parasram, another Bench of this Court has issued notice and granted stay.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned order passed by the High Court.

Tag with SLP(Crl.)No.623/2012.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master