

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 504/2012

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYMAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 623/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and)

SLP(Crl) No. 4199/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4201/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4202/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4203/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4204/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4206/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4208/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4210/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Signature Not Verified

order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.11.22

Report)

12:14:42 IST

Reason:

SLP(Crl) No. 4212/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

ITEM NO.22

SLP(Crl) No. 4213/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4214/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned SLP(Cr1) No. 4936/2012	O.T. and appln.(s) for order and Office Report)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Report)	O.T. and appln.(s) for judgment and Office
SLP(Cr1) No. 4938/2012	
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned SLP(Cr1) No. 4939/2012	O.T. and appln.(s) for order and Office Report)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Report)	O.T. and appln.(s) for judgment and Office
SLP(Cr1) No. 4940/2012	
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned SLP(Cr1) No. 4942/2012	O.T. and appln.(s) for order and Office Report)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned SLP(Cr1) No. 4943/2012	O.T. and appln.(s) for order and Office Report)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Report)	O.T. and appln.(s) for judgment and Office
SLP(Cr1) No. 4945/2012	
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Report)	O.T. and appln.(s) for judgment and Office
SLP(Cr1) No. 4946/2012	
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Report)	O.T. and appln.(s) for judgment and Office
SLP(Cr1) No. 4947/2012	
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Report)	O.T. and appln.(s) for judgment and Office
SLP(Cr1) No. 4948/2012	
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Report)	O.T. and appln.(s) for judgment and Office
SLP(Cr1) No. 4949/2012	
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Report)	O.T. and appln.(s) for judgment and Office
SLP(Cr1) No. 4950/2012	
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Report)	O.T. and appln.(s) for judgment and Office
SLP(Cr1) No. 4968/2012	
ITEM NO.22	3

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Report)	O.T. and appln.(s) for judgment and Office
SLP(Cr1) No. 4977/2012	
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)	O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 4978/2012	
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)	O.T. and appln.(s) for judgment and Office
SLP(Cr1) No. 4979/2012	
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Report)	O.T. and appln.(s) for judgment and Office
SLP(Cr1) No. 4980/2012	
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)	O.T. and appln.(s) for order and Office Report)

Date : 21/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Veena Rattan,Adv
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 504/2012

Respondent No.19 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The office report states that the service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 5 to 18 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so.

The respondent No.3 is reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is given four weeks time to file an application for deletion of the said respondent from the array of the parties.

ITEM NO.22

4

SLP(Crl) Nos. 4199, 4201, 4202, 4203, 4204, 4206, 4208, 4210, 4212, 4213 4214,4936, 4938, 4939, 4940, 4942, 4943, 4945, 4946, 4947, 4948, 4949, 4950, 4968, 4977, 4978, 4979, 4980/2012

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent and for taking appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

SLP(Crl) No. 623/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is given four weeks' time, as last chance for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

List again on 5.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG