

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 11757/2015, CRLMP. 11759/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.504/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2011 in CRLR No. 2310/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P at Indore)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 26/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The name of respondent No.3 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Crl.M.P. No. 11757/2015 is allowed.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master