

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 504/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2011 in M.Cr.C No. 2310/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4199/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4201/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4203/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4204/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4206/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4208/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4210/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4212/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4213/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4214/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4936/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4938/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4939/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4940/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4942/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4943/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4946/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4947/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4948/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4949/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4950/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4968/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4977/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4978/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4979/2012 (with Office Report)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 4980/2012 (with Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
 Ms. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.
 for Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no justification in retaining these matters.

We accordingly dispose of the same by requiring the trial Court to complete the proceedings (if they are still pending), within three months from today.

In the meantime, the interim directions issued by this Court shall continue, till completion of the proceedings by the trial Court.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS